

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Puducherry

e-Stamp

सन्यमेव जयते

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

19

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-PY61148962833856U

: 13-Jul-2022 11:07 AM

: IMPACC (SH)/ pyshimp17/ SARAM/ PY-PU

SUBIN-PYPYSHIMP1702338236030575U

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of Agreement

MOU SOFT SKILL TRAINING OF PLALEMENT

: 0

(Zero)

: SENX ACADEMY PART OF VELLI VENTURES

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

SARADHA GANGADHARAN COLLEGE

50

(Fifty only)



.Please write or type below this line--

0002921970



- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shoilestamp.com' or using e-stamp mobile App of stock Polaris
 Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
- The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate
- In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.





MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

SENX Academy

Part of





Saradha Gangadharan College

Accredited with B++ grade by NAAC (CGPA 2.92) in Second Cycle
Affiliated to Pondicherry University
Recognized by UGC under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act 1956 as a PG Institution
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

FOR

Entrepreneurial Skill Development, Soft Skill Trainings, Outcome Based Trainings, Placement and Related Services

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on this the 16 th day of July Two Thousand and Twenty Two(16.7.2022) by and between

SENX Academy part of Velli Ventures Pvt. Ltd., represented herein by its Operations Director, Dr. R. Kavitha, hereinafter referred as First party.

AND

Saradha Gangadharan College, represented herein by its Principal, Dr. K. Uthayasuriyan., hereinafter referred as Second party.

PURPOSE OF MOU

In particular, this MOU is intended to provide

- 1. Soft-skills training to improve the student's personality.
- 2. Organize various workshops to enhance Confidence level and Public Speaking skills.
- Conduct Mock Interviews & Group discussions to support students to face interviews with confidence.
- 4. Enhance entrepreneurial mindset among the students.
- 5. Organize various workshops on Entrepreneurship Development.
- 6. Conduct practical training on Entrepreneurship Development.
- 7. Generate self-employment opportunities.
- 8. Assist the students in establishing various start-ups.
- 9. Arrange the placement for trained students
- 10. Provide scope for students to enter visual communication industry
- 11. Have practical oriented learning on web development.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Clause 1 CO-OPERATION

Both parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective operations. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.

The co-operation between First Party and Second Party will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities of the First Party providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable teaching/ training systems, keeping in mind the needs of the Second Party.

Clause 2 SCOPE OF THE MOU

Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be a major benefit to the student community to enhance their skills and knowledge.

The First Party will give valuable inputs to the Second Party in teaching/ training methodology so that the students fit into the industrial scenario meaningfully.

The interaction between both parties, will give an insight into the latest developments / requirements of the industries; the First Party to permit the Faculty and Students of the Second Party to visit its group of companies and also involve in Industrial Training Programs for the Second Party. The industrial training and exposure provided to students through this association will build confidence and prepare the students to have a smooth transition from academic to working career. The First Party will provide its Labs/ Workshops/ Industrial Sites for the handson training of the learners enrolled with the First Party.

The First Party will train the students of the Second Party on the emerging technologies in-order to bridge the gap in skills and make them ready for industry.

The First Party will extend the necessary support to deliver guest lecturers to the students of the Second Party on the technology trends and in-house requirements.

The First Party will actively engage to help the delivery of the training and placement of students of the Second Party into internships / jobs.

Change 3 VALIDITY

The valuation of the agreement is one year from the date of agreement.

Both Paries may reminere this MOU upon 30 calendar days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

Agreed By

Authorized Signatory

Dr. R. Kavidka

Director.

SENX Academy.

PHILIT

Operations Director, Velli Ventures Saradha Gangadharan College Par Ind.

455 Carara Bank Urstains Travelaruppan, Publicitery 515 IIIT HAT BUILD www.semacabemy.com

Winess.

(TITUS PRATHISH H)

Authorized Signatory Mr. K. Uthayasuriyan Principal

Lake Road Veirampet, Puducherry, 605 004 Phone: 0413 228 0156

www.sgc.edu.in IL EMPORES - TO THE EMPLANA

Samate County on College Wellson, ...

Witness2:

crees > 16/4/22